1999 Ninja" IX"-6R Kawasaki
PARTS DIAGRAM
Front Fork

F2340

= O
=
e | 44029

92015—8)

92200A—&)

1018— O 92026*@

92200A—()
92093_@

921504

921504
110098 ©— 11009

92150Bﬁ &921503

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



1999 Ninja’ ZX"-6R
PARTS LIST
Front Fork

ITEM NAME

BOLT-FLANGED,8X40 (Ref # 130)
GASKET,FORK CYLINDER BOLT (Ref # 11009)
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013)
PISTON-FORK (Ref # 44018)
CYLINDER-SET-FORK (Ref # 44023)
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026)
SEAT-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44029)
HOLDER-FORK UNDER (Ref # 44037)
HOLDER-FORK UPPER (Ref # 44039)
DAMPER-SET-FORK (Ref # 44075)
PIPE-COMP-LEFT FORK OUT (Ref # 44082)
PIPE-COMP-RIGHT FORK OUT (Ref # 44083)
NUT (Ref # 92015)

SPACER,FORK,L=120 (Ref # 92026)
BUSHING (Ref # 92028)

RING-SNAP (Ref # 92033)

SEAL-OIL,FORK OUTER TUBE (Ref # 92049)
SEAL,FORK OUTER TUBE (Ref # 92093)
BOLT,SOCKET,8X25 (Ref # 92150)
BOLT,SOCKET,8X40 (Ref # 92150A)
BOLT,12X22 (Ref # 92150B)

WASHER (Ref # 92200)

WASHER (Ref # 92200A)

PART NUMBER

130J0840
11009-1127
44013-1453
44018-1061
44023-1127
44026-1683
44029-1164
44037-1373
44039-1281
44075-1080
44082-1056
44083-1055
92015-1905
92026-1519
92028-1875
92033-1264
92049-1495
92093-1473
92150-1172
92150-1194
92150-1398
92200-1006
92200-1420

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

S NN P NN INDNDNIDNDN =R 2 A a2 DN DNNDNDNDND DS



