

1999 Ninja® ZX™-6R

PARTS LIST

Front Fork

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
BOLT-FLANGED,8X40 (Ref # 130)	130J0840	4
GASKET,FORK CYLINDER BOLT (Ref # 11009)	11009-1127	2
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013)	44013-1453	2
PISTON-FORK (Ref # 44018)	44018-1061	2
CYLINDER-SET-FORK (Ref # 44023)	44023-1127	2
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026)	44026-1683	2
SEAT-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44029)	44029-1164	2
HOLDER-FORK UNDER (Ref # 44037)	44037-1373	1
HOLDER-FORK UPPER (Ref # 44039)	44039-1281	1
DAMPER-SET-FORK (Ref # 44075)	44075-1080	1
PIPE-COMP-LEFT FORK OUT (Ref # 44082)	44082-1056	1
PIPE-COMP-RIGHT FORK OUT (Ref # 44083)	44083-1055	1
NUT (Ref # 92015)	92015-1905	2
SPACER,FORK,L=120 (Ref # 92026)	92026-1519	2
BUSHING (Ref # 92028)	92028-1875	2
RING-SNAP (Ref # 92033)	92033-1264	2
SEAL-OIL,FORK OUTER TUBE (Ref # 92049)	92049-1495	2
SEAL,FORK OUTER TUBE (Ref # 92093)	92093-1473	2
BOLT,SOCKET,8X25 (Ref # 92150)	92150-1172	2
BOLT,SOCKET,8X40 (Ref # 92150A)	92150-1194	4
BOLT,12X22 (Ref # 92150B)	92150-1398	2
WASHER (Ref # 92200)	92200-1006	2
WASHER (Ref # 92200A)	92200-1420	4